ECC100 Series
• -40 ºC to +75 ºC Operation
• 100 W - Baseplate Cooled
• High Efficiency Resonant Topology
• Screw Terminals Available
• 5V Standby Output
• Remote On/Off & Power OK Signal
• 3 Year Warranty

Recovery within 1% in less than 500 µs
for a 50-75% and 75-50% load step
Over/Undershoot - V1 5 % See fig.5
Ripple & Noise 1 (V1) & 2 (V2) % pk-pk 20 MHz bandwidth (see fig.6 & 7)
Overvoltage Protection 115 140 % Vnom DC. Output 1 only, recycle input to reset
Overload Protection 110 150 % I nom Output 1 only, auto reset (see fig.8)
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, trip & restart (hiccup mode) all outputs
Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/˚C
Overtemperature Protection 110 °C Main transformer sensor shutdown
Models and Ratings
Notes:
1. For optional surge filter add suffix ‘-F’ to model number, e.g. ECC100US12-F.
2. Add suffix -S for screw terminals, consult sales for restrictions and availability.
Output Power Output Voltage V1 Max
Output Current V1 Standby Supply V2 Model Number
100 W 12.0 VDC 8.1 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US12
100 W 15.0 VDC 6.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US15
100 W 24.0 VDC 4.1 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US24
100 W 28.0 VDC 3.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US28
100 W 48.0 VDC 2.0 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US48
* At low temperature and low line voltage, start up time will increase.
www.powersolve.co.uk  Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk
3
Start Up Delay From AC Turn On